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O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

A2R RESOURCES, LLC
CHRISTIAN, W S., ETAL
LOGAN- DUNI GAN
PARKS

ABERLOUR OPERATI NG | NC.
JOHNSON
PC-B
PERKI NS- CULLUM - A-
PERKINS, J. J. -A-

ADAMB AFFI LI ATES, | NC.
Bl VI NS
Bl VINS (LEEJAN)

Bl VINS " A"

BIVINS "B"

BIVINS "C'

BIVINS "S"

BIVINS LI T

CRAWFORD

CRAWFORD- 34-

MASTERSON " A"

MASTERSON " B"

MASTERSON " C'

MASTERSON " D"

MASTERSON RED CAVE
MASTERSON RED CAVE UNI T
SNEED - MR-

SNEED 3 & 4 CONSOLI DATED
TEEL, BETTY TRUST
THOVPSON

THOMPSON - 61-

THOMPSON 75

ADOBE OPERATI NG COVPANY
RAMM NG, A. J.

AGHORN OPERATI NG, | NC.
MARTIN, W H.

TIPPS, O R

Al KMAN O L CORP.
O D C

ALEGRE ENERGY, | NC.
WALKER RANCH

ALVEY PARTNERS
GETHI NG - B-

GETHINGS, E. E.

AVARI LLO EXPLCRATI ON, | NC

ALEXANDER

HENDERSON

HENDERSON, A. R

REED

A. R HENDERSON GAS UNI'T
BECK, C. C

BECK, C. C

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD #

68887001
68887001
68887001

68929001
68929001
68929001
68929001

68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800
68825800

68845001

79636500
79636500

38797682
75698210

68826001
68826001

18901900
38799594
38799066
00024001
38799924
38799924
07363710

FI ELD NAME

PANHANDLE HUTCHI NSON COUNTY FLD.
PANHANDLE HUTCHI NSON COUNTY FLD.
PANHANDLE HUTCHI NSON COUNTY FLD.

PANHANDLE WHEELER COUNTY FI ELD
PANHANDLE WHEELER COUNTY FI ELD
PANHANDLE WHEELER COUNTY FI ELD
PANHANDLE WHEELER COUNTY FI ELD

PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)
PANHANDLE ( RED CAVE)

PANHANDLE CARSON COUNTY FI ELD

ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH)
ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH)

HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER)
REHM N. (GRANI TE WASH)

PANHANDLE, EAST
PANHANDLE, EAST

CLEMENTI NE (ST. LOU S)
HANSFORD, NORTH ( KANSAS CI TY)
HANSFORD, NORTH ( ATOKA)

W LDCAT

HANSFORD, NORTH ( TONKAWA)
HANSFORD, NORTH ( TONKAWA)
BERNSTEI N ( MORROW UPPER)

CNTY#

233
233
233

483
483
483
483

375
375
375
375
375
375
205
341
341
375
375
375
375
341
341
341
341
375
341
341
341

065

393
393

195
205

179
179

195
195
195
195
195
195
195

PAGE 1

COUNTY NAME

HUTCHI NSON
HUTCHI NSON
HUTCHI NSON

VWHEELER
WHEELER
VWHEELER
WHEELER

POTTER
POTTER
POTTER
POTTER
POTTER
POTTER
HARTLEY
MOORE
MOCRE
POTTER
POTTER
POTTER
POTTER
MOORE
MOCRE
MOORE
MOCRE
POTTER
MOCRE
MOORE
MOCRE

CARSON

ROBERTS
ROBERTS

HANSFORD
HARTLEY

GRAY
GRAY

HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
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DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME

10 016802 AMARI LLO EXPLCRATI ON, 1 NC.
GAS 278365 BRECHEI SEN 9 38797500 HANSFORD ( MORROW BASAL) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 280493 BRECHEI SEN 9 11990200 BRI LLHART ( CHERCKEE) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 058398 BRI LLHART 11226800 BRADFORD ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 129795 BROMWN 68107100 PI A (ATCKA) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 185241 BROWLEE 69427664 PARSELL ( MORROW LOVER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 229912 CHRISTIE TIPPS SEC 25 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 228881 CHRISTIE TIPPS SEC 25 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 083697 CHRI STI E-TI PPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 212637 CHRISTIE-TIPPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 217254 CHRI STI E- Tl PPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 166121 CHRISTIE-TIPPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 225230 CHRI STI E-TI PPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 077621 CHRISTIE-TIPPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 174495 CHRI STI E- Tl PPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 218896 CHRISTI E-TI PPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 223467 CHRI STI E-TI PPS 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 131920 CLEMENT ET AL 82696800 SHARE, SE. (MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 190854 CLUCK 34522470 CERALD ( UPPER MORROW 195 HANSFORD
GAS 022168 COX, C R, GAS UNIT 38799726 HANSFORD, NORTH ( MORROW 195 HANSFORD
GAS 180646 CR COX GAS UNIT 38799726 HANSFORD, NORTH ( MORROW 195 HANSFORD
GAS 143535 FARNSWORTH UNI'T 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 041712 FOSTER, W R 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 064324 GRAY 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 144492 GRIGES 70748250 PERRYTON, SOUTH ( MORROW 8700) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 142714 GRIGGS 70750444 PERRYTON, WEST ( MORROW 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 058140 HENDERSON, A. R GAS UNIT 38799924 HANSFORD, NORTH ( TONKAWA) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 073514 H X W LBANKS, ESTATE 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 031513 HOLMES 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 134390 HOSTUTLER 91464100 TROSPER ( ATOKA) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 254279 LASATER 71 85000800 SPEARMAN, EAST ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 264090 MARVEL 16 32776300 FRASS, SE. (MORROW LO) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 093636 RALSTON 38799726 HANSFORD, NORTH ( MORROW 195 HANSFORD
GAS 146884 SCHOENHALS 84300800 SM TH PERRYTON ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 146348 SCHOENHALS 70748250 PERRYTON, SOUTH ( MORROW 8700) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 199199 ST. PETER 18260300 ClI RCLE DOT ( ATCKA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 173054 TIPPS, CHRISTIE 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 028317 TURNER, NED 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 124501 WAGEONER, ETTA 31198500 FLAHERTY ( MORROW UPPER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 246456 WATERS 05960600 BARTON CREEK ( MORROW LOVER) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 196456 W LBANKS- HI X ESTATE 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD

10 019510 AMERI CAN STAR ENERGY & M N. CORP
aL 05533 JATEN STAR 68887001 PANHANDLE HUTCH NSON COUNTY FLD. 233 HUTCHI NSON
aL 05762 SHARP LEASE 92038444 TWN (DES MJ NES) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 039833 WH TTENBURG 68831200 PANHANDLE, WEST ( RED CAVE) 233 HUTCHI NSON
GAS 060396 WH TTENBURG 68831001 PANHANDLE, WEST 233 HUTCHI NSON

10 019786 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC
aL 07085 KIRK, C. W -86- 53586080 LILY ANN ( ELLENBURGER) 233 HUTCHI NSON
GAS 166011 KIRK, C W -86- 03853075 ARRI NGTON ( CHERCKEE) 233 HUTCHI NSON
GAS 161694 KIRK, C W -86- 03853075 ARRI NGTON ( CHEROKEE) 233 HUTCHI NSON

GAS 175167 KIRK, C W -86- 03853075 ARRI NGTON ( CHERCKEE) 233 HUTCHI NSON
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10 019786 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC
GAS 161706 KIRK, NANNIE -116- 03853075 ARRI NGTON ( CHEROKEE) 233 HUTCHI NSON
GAS 175181 KIRK, NANNIE -116- 03853075 ARRI NGTON ( CHERCKEE) 233 HUTCHI NSON
GAS 162913 KIRK, NANNIE -116- 03853075 ARRI NGTON ( CHEROKEE) 233 HUTCHI NSON
10 020573 ANANDA ENERGY | NC.
GAS 087836 BREEDING J. C 68826001 PANHANDLE, EAST 087 COLLI NGSWORTH
GAS 084120 HAWKINS 68826001 PANHANDLE, EAST 087 COLLI NGSWORTH
GAS 084119 HAWKI NS 68826001 PANHANDLE, EAST 087 COLLI NGSWORTH
GAS 080339 HAWINS, W G 68826001 PANHANDLE, EAST 087 COLLI NGSWORTH
10 020590 ANCHOR O L COVPANY
aL 03068 ARCHER - A- 30279500 FARNSWORTH, SE. (MORROW UP.) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 107624 ARCHER 30279250 FARNSWORTH, SE. ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 116505 ARCHER - A- 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 CCHI LTREE
10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON
aL 08566 ADAMS 137 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 09152 ADAMS 197 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
aL 08545 ADAMS, H. G 138 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08866 ALEXANDER 67 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09078 ALEXANDER UNIT 66 53878250 LIPSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08859 ALEXANDER 66 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08994 ASH 325 49563333 Kl OMA CREEK ( MARMATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 04766 BARTON, JAY D. ET AL "B" 05954666 BARTON ( MORROW UPPER) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08552 BAUNMANN 394 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 02737 BEEGLE "A" 30293333 FARNSWORTH- CONNER ( DES MO NES) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 07538 BEGERT 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09336 BI VINS EAST 08490750 BIVINS LI T (CANYON LI ME) 375 POTTER
aL 09310 BIVINS-LIT 08490750 BIVINS LIT (CANYON LI ME) 359 CLDHAM
aL 08818 BIVINS-LIT 76565500 RI CO CREEK ( STRAWN GRANI TE WASH) 359 OLDHAM
aL 08366 BIVINS-LIT 68405500 PAINT RI DGE ( CANYON GRANI TE WSH) 359 CLDHAM
aL 08507 BI VI NS- VEST 68405500 PAI NT RI DGE ( CANYON GRANI TE WSH) 359 OLDHAM
aL 08536 BOYS RANCH 116 68405500 PAINT RI DGE ( CANYON GRANI TE WSH) 359 CLDHAM
aL 08079 BRI LLHART "919" 05727166 BARLOW (DES MJ NES) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08637 BRI LLHART, H C 925 49563333 Kl OMA CREEK ( MARMATON) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 05897 BRILLHART, S. L. 70247333 PEERY ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09261 BUCKM NSTER 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 02635 CABE, TROY 30526750 FELDVAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09184 CAPROCK CATTLE COMPANY 92 53878250 LIPSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08904 CAROLEA 594 49563333 KI OMA CREEK ( MARVATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08603 CLEVELAND 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 07180 COLLARD, STEELE "A" 85000900 SPEARMAN, EAST (ST. LOUIS) 195 HANSFORD
aL 09251 CUTTER, ETHEL K. -A- 01685500 ALLEN- PARKER ( MARVATON) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 08495 DAN ELS E 138 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 05126 DETRI XHE 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08371 DI CKI NSON, CHARLES P. 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08800 DI CKINSON, CHARLES P. ET AL 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 09205 DUKE 412 53869270 LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08504 ELDON GURLEY 85 01685500 ALLEN- PARKER ( MARVATON) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08625 ELLIOTT UNIT 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08912 ELLICOIT 67 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09132 FEE 37 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 05900 FILLING M 95361300 WASHI TA CREEK, WEST ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL



( OGPFS) 01/ 28/ 2017 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PAGE 4
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON

aL 09158 FLOWERS 68 01685500 ALLEN- PARKER ( MARVATON) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09193 FLYING T-5 RANCH 210 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 08936 FRANANO 376 49563333 KI OMA CREEK ( MARMATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08803 GASTON, BERNICE E. S. 'D 411 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08804 GRUHLKEY 100 00440500 ACHI LLES ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09228 CRUHLKEY 100 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09131 HALE 209 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08775 HALE 232 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 08511 HALEY 96 01685500 ALLEN- PARKER ( MARMATON) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09182 HALEY 97 01685500 ALLEN- PARKER ( MARVATON) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09225 HAWKINS UNIT 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08176 HERNDON, EDNA C 568 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 09104 HODGES C 41 68735200 PAN PETRO ( MARMVATON) 393 ROBERTS
aL 09045 HODGES, M NN E 68735200 PAN PETRO ( MARMATON) 393 ROBERTS
aL 04448 HODGES, M NNI E 41878500 HODGES (DES MJ NES) 393 ROBERTS
aL 07426 HODGSON- 21 30530500 FELDMAN, SOUTH ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 02538 HODGSON, MARGARET, -E- 30526750 FELDVAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08901 HOOVER 215 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 09004 HOOVER 215A 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08909 HOOVER 216 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09395 HOOVER 50 13147680 BUFFALO WALLOW ( OSVWEGO, UPPER) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 07548 HUFF 32 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09181 HUMPHREYS TRUST 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09117 J-FEL 9 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09156 JAHNEL 72 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08531 JINES 100 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 08414 JOHN LUTH 392 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08990 JONES 25 19240750 COBURN ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 04124 JONES, WALTER S. ETAL -B- 30530500 FELDMAN, SOUTH ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09171 JOSEPHI NE 239 53869270 LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 04445 KELLN, C. H 05727166 BARLOW (DES MJ NES) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 04737 KENYON, MJURL "A" 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09185 KI NG 641 49563333 KI OMA CREEK ( MARMATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 09198 LAI R RANCH 58 00024001 W LDCAT 375 POTTER
aL 09457 LAI R RANCH 58 08490750 BIVINS LI T (CANYON LI ME) 375 POTTER
aL 09186 LAI R RANCH 58 08492500 BI VENS RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH) 375 POTTER
aL 08819 LELAND MEKEEL 226 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 07808 LOCKE 83451050 SHREI KEY ( BROAN DOLOM TE) 393 ROBERTS
aL 04989 LOCKHART "A" 36 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 04892 LOCKHART " B" 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 07356 LOCKHART STRIP 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08569 LOCKHART 10 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08185 LOCKHART 82 30526750 FELDVAN ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 07496 LOCKHART 82 84932500 SPARKS ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 07663 LOCKHART 82 41107600 H GAE NS, SOUTH ( MORROW UPPER) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08905 LUTH "A 401 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 08610 MAHLER 27 60462500 MENDOTA, NW ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
aL 08780 MARIE 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
aL 09474 MASTERSON 87 00024001 W LDCAT 375 POTTER
aL 09394 MASTERSON 87 08490750 BIVINS LIT (CANYON LI ME) 375 POTTER
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10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON

aL 08368 MCGARRAUCH 'G ET AL 138 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08471 MCGARRAUCH 154 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 393 ROBERTS
aL 09167 MCGARRAUGH EDWARDS ' A" 140 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 05449 MCGARRAUGH EDWARDS " A" 54573500 LONE BUTTE ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 07489 MCLAIN "A" 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08303 MCLAIN A 100 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 08415 MCLAIN 98 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 07670 MCLAIN 99 A 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 09118 MCMORDI E 89 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
aL 07281 MEADONS 40314050 HEMPHI LL, SOUTH ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08763 MEKEEL B 214 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08764 MEKEEL 303 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 09123 M LDRED GOOD 211 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08284 MLLS 3 61691235 M LLS RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS.) 483 VWHEELER
aL 09214 MORRIS UNIT 105 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 07425 NANCY 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08793 NEUFELD 924 49563333 KI OMA CREEK ( MARMATON) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09483 N X 83 UNIT 00024001 W LDCAT 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09484 N X 91 00024001 W LDCAT 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09112 O S. PIPER 62 53878250 LIPSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09449 O DELL 60 01685500 ALLEN-PARKER ( MARMVATON) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09320 PARSELL WARREN 'B' 157 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 393 ROBERTS
aL 07554 PATSY 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09129 PEERY 375 49563333 Kl OMA CREEK ( MARMATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08790 PI NCKARD ' B' 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 04474 Pl NCKARD " B" 23160600 DARREN ( MORROW M DDLE) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08206 PINCKARD, LIZZIE E. -A- 28506002 ELLI'S RANCH ( ATOKA) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 08186 PIPER, O S. 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08370 PIPKIN, KNOX 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 07421 PORTWOCD 30293333 FARNSWORTH- CONNER ( DES MO NES) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 08754 PUNDT 197 53869270 LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08950 PYLE 61691235 M LLS RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS.) 483 WHEELER
aL 08638 PYLE 96785300 WHEELER N. E. ( GRANI TE WASH) 483 VWHEELER
aL 09467 QUANAH 08490750 BIVINS LIT (CANYON LI ME) 375 POTTER
aL 08256 RAMWP 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 07545 RAMP 26 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 04638 RAMBSEY 34375150 GEM HEMPHI LL (DOUGLAS LO.) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 08910 RANDALL 640 49563333 Kl OWA CREEK ( MARMATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 04667 REYNOLDS, WLEY ET AL "A" 83404700 SHOENAIL (MORROW LO 393 ROBERTS
aL 08911 RISLEY 40311400 HEMPHI LL (GRANI TE WASH. SO 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 02349 SHARE, C. M 92038444 TWN (DES MJ NES) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09080 SIMMONS, J B 61691235 M LLS RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS. ) 483 WHEELER
aL 08914 SM TH RANCH 68405500 PAI NT RI DGE ( CANYON GRANI TE WSH) 359 OLDHAM
aL 01819 SPICER A P. 92038444 TWN (DES MJ NES) 195 HANSFORD
aL 09298 STEELE COLLARD ' B 38799330 HANSFORD, N. (DES MJ NES, UP.) 195 HANSFORD
aL 07518 STEELE- COLLARD - A- 85000400 SPEARVAN, EAST ( CHERCKEE) 195 HANSFORD
aL 05176 STEELE- COLLARD "B" 38797310 HANSFORD ( MARVATON) 195 HANSFORD
aL 08617 URBAN JONES 122 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
aL 03917 URBAN, ROBERT H. ET AL 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09490 URSCHEL 71 00024001 W LDCAT 211 HEMPHI LL
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O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON

aL 09218 WAMBLE, R E. ESTATE 'D 68735200 PAN PETRO ( MARVATON) 357 OCHI LTREE
aL 09027 WATERS 240 53869270 LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 05924 WHEAT 678 70247666 PEERY ( MARVATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 08369 WRI GHT, ANNA MAE ET AL 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GA 253235 ABRAHAM 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 253234 ABRAHAM 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 269589 ABRAHAM 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 238893 ADAMS 69427664 PARSELL ( MORROW LOVER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 272270 ADAMS 70743852 PERRYTON (NOVI, LOVER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 186011 ADAMS 69337500 PARNELL, SOUTH ( MORROW BASAL) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 189536 ADAMS, H G 60288500 MEKEEL ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 269100 ALEXANDER 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 253353 ALEXANDER 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 271779 ALEXANDER 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 272248 ALEXANDER 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 254304 ALEXANDER 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( CRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 172816 ALEXANDER "A" 11995500 BRI LLHART S. (OSVEGO) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 244162 ALEXANDER 33 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 271313 ALEXANDER 33 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 269793 ALEXANDER 33 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 268169 ALEXANDER 33 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 268207 ALEXANDER 48 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 239150 ALEXANDER 48 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 250107 ALEXANDER 48 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 269850 ALEXANDER 48 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 267323 ALEXANDER 48 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 268630 ALEXANDRA 47 53923600 LI STER ( GRANI TE WASH) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 221220 AMWY 290 53869270 LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 277658 AMY 290 53869270 LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 153137 ARRI NGTON 40311200 HEMPHI LL ( GRANI TE WASH.) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 055406 ARRI NGTON FRENCH 40311200 HEMPHI LL ( GRANI TE WASH.) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 232623 AUSTIN 44858500 | VESTER (ATCKA) 483 WHEELER
GAS 231222 BASS 44858500 | VESTER ( ATOKA) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 229583 BASS 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 235263 BASS- CALCOTE 44858500 | VESTER ( ATOKA) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 046485 BAUMANN 91889500 TURNER, SOUTH ( MORROW UPPER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 267554 BAUVANN 394 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 021759 BECHTOLD UNIT 06589500 BECHTHOLD ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 258661 BEGERT 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 244710 BEGERT 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 269097 BEGERT 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 258040 BEGERT 38 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 238999 BEGERT 38 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 276540 BEGERT 38 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( CRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 022654 BOESE, JAKE -ET- -AL- 82691800 SHARE ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 193728 BO SDORF, GENEVI EVE G 13207750 BULER, NORTH ( MORROW UPPER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 193729 BO SDORF, GENEVI EVE G 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 258549 BO SDORF, GENEVI EVE G 26306923 DUDE W LSON (NOvI LI ME) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 274740 BOLES 33151200 FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED) 483 VWHEELER

GAS 267569 BOCLES 33151200 FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED) 483 WHEELER
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OPER #
LSE/ I D

027200
269747
145900
267235
160523
180776
247806
262405
264475
246522
209398
209768
246861
057259
262143
124905
265757
262041
265663
265396
267512
061521
079394
177027
279579
061068
183596
178500
170679
147959
119368
194633
176898
178355
176899
178358
204930
166451
247533
228811
163594
258511
218472
212990
222937
262519
021752
255765
107145
262450
264774

01/ 28/ 2017

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

APACHE CORPORATI ON
BOLES
BONERS
BOVERS
BRI LLHART, S. L.
BRI LLHART, S. L.
BROMN
BROWN
BROMN
BROWN
BROMN
BUCKM NSTER
BURRELL
BURTON
BURTON 106
BYRD
BYRD
BYRD
BYRD
BYRD
BYRD
BYRUM
BYRUM
BYRUM GAS UNI T
BYRUM GAS UNI' T
BYRUM COFFEE
CARRUTH
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
ClI TI ZENS NATI ONAL BANK
CI TI ZENS NATL. BANK TRUSTEE -G
CLEVELAND
COLLARD, STEELE
COLLARD, STEELE
COLLARD, STEELE
COLLARD, STEELE -F-
COLLARD, STEELE "A'
COLLARD, STEELE A
COLLI NS
COLTHARP
CONATSER U. S. A
COURSON PARNELL
COURSON- PARNEL L
COURSON- PARNEL L
COURSON- PARNEL L
CURTI S
CUTTER, ETHEL K. -A-
D. D. FELDVAN UNI T
DANI ELS - E-
DAUGHTRY 105
DAUGHTRY 134

-F-
-F-
-F-

474
474
474
474

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

33151200
10860301
06794500
70247333
70247333
86125250
86125250
86125250
86125250
44858500
68735120
86125250
34375509
60265500
86125250
86125250
86125250
86125250
86125250
86125250
83451500
75195400
83451500
83451300
83451500
40311200
93824555
93824555
14349100
19240500
08058350
38797620
38797558
38797682
38797558
85000800
38799950
33151200
44858500
15217250
66124200
66124200
26801222
66124600
13147285
05727498
30526750
23019166
60265500
60265500

FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED)

BOWERS ( GRANI TE WASH- ATOKA)
BEGERT (10, 200)

PEERY ( CLEVELAND)

PEERY ( CLEVELAND)

STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
| VESTER ( ATOKA)

PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND)

STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
GEM HEMPHI LL ( MORROW UPPER)

MEG ( GRANI TE WASH)

STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
SHREI KEY ( MORROW

RED DEER, NE. (GRAN WASH)

SHREI KEY ( MORROW

SHREI KEY ( GRANI TE WASH)

SHREI KEY ( MORROW

HEMPHI LL ( GRANI TE WASH. )

VI KI NG ( MORROW UPPER)

VI KI NG ( MORROW UPPER)

CNB ( ATCKA)

COBURN ( MORROWN LO.)

Bl G TI MBER CREEK ( DOUGLAS)
HANSFORD ( MORROW M DDLE)
HANSFORD ( MORROW LOVER)
HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER)
HANSFORD ( MORROW LOVER)
SPEARMAN, EAST ( MORROW UPPER)
HANSFORD, NORTH (\WOLFCAMP)

FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED)

| VESTER ( ATOKA)

CANADI AN, SE ( DOUGLAS)

NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND)

NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND)

DUTCHER ( ATOKA)

NORTHRUP (

BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BARLOW ( MORROW

FELDVAN ( TONKAWA)

DANI EL ( ATOKA LI VE)

MEG ( GRANI TE WASH)

MEG ( GRANI TE WASH)

CNTY#

483
211
211
357
357
483
483
483
483
483
357
483
211
211
483
483
483
483
483
483
393
393
393
393
393
211
483
211
295
295
211
195
195
195
195
195
195
483
483
211
357
357
357
357
211
357
211
357
211
211

PAGE 7

COUNTY NAME

VWHEELER
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
COCHI LTREE
OCHI LTREE
WHEELER
VWHEELER
WHEELER
VWHEELER
WHEELER
OCHI LTREE
VWHEELER
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
VWHEELER
WHEELER
VWHEELER
WHEELER
VWHEELER
VWHEELER
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
HEMPHI LL
VWHEELER
HEMPHI LL
LI PSCOVB
LI PSCOVB
HEMPHI LL
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
WHEELER
VWHEELER
HEMPHI LL
OCHI LTREE
COCHI LTREE
OCHI LTREE
OCHI LTREE
HEMPHI LL
OCHI LTREE
HEMPHI LL
OCHI LTREE
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
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10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON

GAS 264768 DAUGHTRY 98 60265500 MEG ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 163966 DETRI XHE 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 169394 DEVIN 40311200 HEMPHILL ( GRANI TE WASH.) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 065781 DI AL, ELIZABETH 30279250 FARNSWORTH, SE. (CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 071967 DI CKI NSON, CHARLES P. 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 022473 DI CKI NSON, CHARLES P. 69333500 PARNELL ( MORROW GAS LOWER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 022474 DI CKI NSON, CHARLES P. 69333500 PARNELL ( MORROW GAS LOVER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 224692 DI CKI NSON, CHARLES P. 69333500 PARNELL ( MORROW GAS LOWER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 022476 DI CKINSON, CHARLES P. ET AL 69333500 PARNELL ( MORROW GAS LOVER) 357 OCHI LTREE

GAS 265816 DOBSON RANCH 1 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 265397 DOBSON RANCH 1 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 265213 DOBSON RANCH 1 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 238532 DOBSON RANCH 1 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 227890 DOBSON RANCH 1 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 249767 DOBSON RANCH 1 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 275760 DOBSON RANCH 1 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 277044 DOBSON RANCH 1 SL 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 272836 DOBSON RANCH 2 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 265754 DOBSON RANCH 2 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 253019 DOBSON RANCH 2 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 249377 DOBSON RANCH 2 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 261477 DOBSON RANCH 2 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 022425 DUTCHER, W H. -A- 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 119358 DUTCHER, W H. -A- 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 073596 DUTCHER, W H. -B- 15002500 CAMBRI DGE ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 187682 DUTCHER, W H "B" 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 271469 ELAINE 642 70247666 PEERY ( MARMVATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 243160 ELLEN 8 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 155757 ELLEN 8 95361300 WASHI TA CREEK, WEST ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 186996 ELLEN 8 95361300 WASHI TA CREEK, WEST ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 251083 ELLEN 8 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 271316 ELLEN 8 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 275007 ELLEN 8 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 253107 ELLEN 8 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( CRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 067359 ELLIS, DREW ETAL 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 182182 ELLZEY, CHARLES H ET AL 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 169699 ELLZEY, LAWRENCE "D 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 055390 ELLZEY, T. V. ESTATE 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 107652 ELLZEY, T. V. ESTATE 66124500 NORTHRUP (M SS.) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 235939 EUBANK 44 74463444 RAVP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 256731 EUBANK 44 74463444 RAWP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 242735 FEE 37 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 205635 FELDVAN, D.D. UNIT 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 253108 FILLING M 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 255198 FILLING M 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 258546 FILLING M 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 267511 FILLING M 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 148944 FRENCH ARRI NGTON 40311200 HEMPHI LL ( GRANI TE WASH.) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 276510 GASTON, BERNICE E. S. 'D 411 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB

GAS 258753 GEM 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( CRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
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10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON

GAS 197939 G LL 60948080 M AM BLUFFS ( ELLENBURGER) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 268112 GRACIE VAIL 77 60265500 MEG ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 272493 GRACIE VAIL 77 60265500 MEG ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 060490 RIFFIN, GLORIA 13207750 BULER, NORTH ( MORROW UPPER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 070841 GURLEY 82696800 SHARE, SE. (MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 262145 GW SPORTSVAN 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 245838 GW SPORTSVAN 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 250094 GW SPORTSVAN 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 250104 GW SPORTSNVAN 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 270465 GW SPORTSMAN 49 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 274552 GW SPORTSMAN 49 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 269587 GW SPORTSMAN 49 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 043831 HAINES, MAUD I. ETAL 31834500 FOLLETT, SOUTH ( MORROW 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 203134 HALE 209 23411500 DAVI S DRAW ( MORROW LOVER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 093128 HAWMKER, WALLACE N. -B- 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 169110 HAWKER, WALLACE N. "B" 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 170885 HAWKER, WALLACE N. "B" 11226800 BRADFORD ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 173565 HAWKER, WALLACE N. "B" 11226800 BRADFORD ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 217376 HARDIN UNIT 61691178 M LLS RANCH ( ATOKA GRANI TE WASH) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 022658 HARGROVE, H. 82696400 SHARE, SE. (MORROW LOWER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 022666 HARCGROVE, H. 82696800 SHARE, SE. ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 173504 HARHAUSEN 31837333 FOLLETT, WEST ( CHEROKEE) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 276514 HAWKINS UNIT 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 185706 HEFLEY 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 239306 HEFLEY 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 179988 HEIL 31837333 FOLLETT, WEST ( CHEROKEE) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 261387 HENDERSON 65 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 234868 HERNDON B 28506615 ELLI'S RANCH ( MORROW M DDLE) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 159563 HERNDON, EDNA J. "C 28506002 ELLI'S RANCH ( ATOKA) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 264540 HILL, J. H 96537001 WEST PARK (ATCKA) 483 WHEELER
GAS 246748 HILL, J. H 96537490 WEST PARK ( UPPER MORROW 483 VWHEELER
GAS 169636 HODGES -G 41878590 HODGES ( MORROW M DDLE) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 168603 HODCES -G 41878600 HODGES ( MORROW UP) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 169491 HODGES "D 63066400 MORRI SON RANCH ( MORROW UP. ) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 184736 HODGES "D’ 63066200 MORRI SON RANCH ( MORROW LO. ) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 166111 HODGES C 63066400 MORRI SON RANCH ( MORROW UP. ) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 270660 HODGES, C. 68735200 PAN PETRO ( MARMVATON) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 270712 HODGES, C. 68735200 PAN PETRO ( MARVATON) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 171757 HODCGES, M NN E 41878590 HODGES ( MORROW M DDLE) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 200464 HODGSON - 21 30528900 FELDMAN, NORTH ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 022062 HODGSON, MARGARET 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 022063 HODGSON, MARGARET - B- 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 123284 HOLLAND, R H. 38478500 HAMKER RANCH ( MORROW BASAL) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 187496 HOLLAND, R H 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 066467 HOLLAND, R H 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 157014 HOLLAND, R H. 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 170043 HOOVER 69427830 PARSELL ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 264871 HOOVER 50 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 254305 HOOVER 50 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL

GAS 239386 HOOVER 50 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
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01/ 28/ 2017

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPER # OPERATOR NAME
LSE/ I D LEASE NAME

027200
235938
254545
259696
276480
267275
262235
247514
239304
258038
258660
258663
268622
250157
270502
265882
262375
267982
258842
264767
184285
184370
184957
280108
078556
055286
246265
246267
022647
049536
022480
114636
078924
216312
220577
215351
244492
265556

APACHE CORPORATI ON
HOOVER 50
HOSTUTLER
HOSTUTLER
HOSTUTLER
HOSTUTLER ' A
HOSTUTLER 54
HOSTUTLER 54
HUFF
HUFF
HUFF
HUFF
HUFF 32
HUFF 32
HUFF 32
HUFF 9
HUFF 9
HUFF 9
HUFF 9
HUFF 9
HUMPHREYS
HUVPHREYS
HUMPHREYS
HUNTER UNI T
HUNTER UNI T
| MMEL - A-

J B SI MMONS

J HHLL

JACKSON, ROYAL C. -B-
JI NES

JOHNSON, W LLI AM J.
JONES - 25-

JONES ESTATE

JONES TRUST 343
JOSEPHI NE 239

KElI TH

KEl TH

KELLN 327

278022 KELLN 327

211350 KELLN 327

104742 KEY

274425 KILLEBREW C. P. ET AL

021844 KNOX- Pl PKI N

223693 KNOX- Pl PKI N

250620 LAUNE

188991 LAUNE

204042 LAUNE

165669 LOCKHART STRI P

272661 LOCKHART 10

221266 LOCKHART 36

022744 LUTH

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
13147285
15217250
15217250
15217250
62235400
96782600
30528900
33151200
33151200
82677333
68735333
69333500
19240600
30526375
53869270
53869270
44858500
44858500
53869270
53869270
05960600
49118200
79636500
23019166
23019166
30273781
30279250
30273355
43589500
30526125
08058333
91885250

BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH)
CANADI AN, SE ( DOUGLAS)

CANADI AN, SE ( DOUGLAS)

CANADI AN, SE ( DOUGLAS)

MO- TEX ( MEI SNER)

WHEELER- PAN ( HUNTON, NW)
FELDMAN, NORTH ( DOUGLAS)
FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED)
FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED)
SHAPLEY ( MORROW

PAN PETRO ( MORROW UPPER)
PARNELL ( MORROW GAS LOVER)
COBURN ( MORROW UPPER)

FELDVAN ( DOUGLAS)

LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND)

LI PSCOMB ( CLEVELAND)

| VESTER ( ATOKA)

| VESTER ( ATOKA)

LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND)

LI PSCOMB ( CLEVELAND)

BARTON CREEK ( MORROW LOVER)
KEY (MORROW UP.)

ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH)

DANI EL ( ATOKA LI ME)

DANI EL ( ATOKA LI MVE)
FARNSWORTH ( OSWEGO)
FARNSWORTH, SE. ( CLEVELAND)
FARNSWORTH ( MORROW LOAER 8000)
HUVPHREYS, N. W ( MORROW UPPER)
FELDVAN ( ATOKA)

Bl G TI MBER CREEK ( CHEROKEE)

TURNER ( MORROW

CNTY#

211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
483
483
211
483
483
195
357
357
295
211
295
295
483
483
295
295
295
483
393
357
357
357
357
357
211
211
211
357

PACE 10

COUNTY NAME

HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
VWHEELER
VWHEELER
HEMPHI LL
WHEELER
VWHEELER
HANSFORD
OCHI LTREE
COCHI LTREE
LI PSCOVB
HEMPHI LL
LI PSCOVB
LI PSCOVB
VWHEELER
WHEELER
LI PSCOVB
LI PSCOVB
LI PSCOVB
VWHEELER
ROBERTS
COCHI LTREE
OCHI LTREE
COCHI LTREE
OCHI LTREE
OCHI LTREE
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
HEMPHI LL
CCHI LTREE



( OGPFS) 01/ 28/ 2017 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 11
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON

GAS 276481 LUTH "A 401 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 276498 LUTH '"A 401 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 022751 LUTH, JOAN 91889500 TURNER, SOUTH ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 200539 M HODGSON UNI'T 30526250 FELDMAN ( CHERCKEE) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 254911 MABEL 60265500 MEG ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 270779 MALCOLM 643 70247666 PEERY ( MARMATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 080600 MCCARTOR 13205333 BULER (M SSI SSI PPI AN) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 229356 MCCOY 83451300 SHREI KEY (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 235848 MCCOY 83451300 SHREI KEY ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 258737 MCCOY 83451300 SHREI KEY ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 264088 MCCOY 83451300 SHREI KEY ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 244472 MCCOY 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 061070 MCCOY, BOB -B- 83451500 SHREI KEY ( MORROW 393 ROBERTS
GAS 192062 MCCOY, BOB "C 60960250 M AM Al RPORT ( MORROW 393 ROBERTS
GAS 216749 MCGARRAUGH EDWARDS " A" 54573500 LONE BUTTE ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 243624 MCLAIN 13207750 BULER, NORTH ( MORROW UPPER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 021942 MCLAIN, SAMUJEL, -D- 13205333 BULER (M SSI SSI PPI AN) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 266561 MCMORDI E 88 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 070071 MCMORDIE 88 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 087331 MCMORDI E 89 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 214012 MCMORDI E 89 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 218381 MCMORDI E 89 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 276221 MCMORDI E 89 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 218743 MCMORDI E 89 79636500 ST. CLAIR (GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 259721 MEADOWS 5 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 183560 MEKEEL 60288500 MEKEEL ( MORROW UPPER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 184669 MEKEEL 66197500 NOTLA ( MORROW LOVER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 113223 MEKEEL 91900300 TURNER, S. E. (MORROW UP.) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 122797 MEKEEL, LELAND 60288500 MEKEEL ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 275293 MERYDI TH 557 70250500 PEERY, SE. (CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 095865 MERYDITH, W C -D- 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 111523 MERYDITH, W C -D 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 124453 MERYDITH, W C. -ET- -UX- 70250500 PEERY, SE. (CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 090602 MLLER, WLLIAME. ET AL 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 175482 MLLER WLLIAME ET AL 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 223899 M TCHELL "A" 735 70247333 PEERY ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 180555 M TCHELL "A" 735 70247333 PEERY ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 064947 M TCHELL "A" 735 70247333 PEERY ( CLEVELAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 241288 M TCHELL A 735 70247333 PEERY ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 228144 M TCHELL A 735 70247666 PEERY ( MARMATON) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 228538 M TCHELL A 735 70247666 PEERY ( MARMATON) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 232890 M TCHELL A 735 70247666 PEERY ( MARMATON) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 081947 MOCRE 96782600 WHEELER- PAN ( HUNTON, NW) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 275295 MOORE FAM LY FARMS 67 53878250 LIPSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 214900 MOORE 1 61691178 M LLS RANCH ( ATOKA GRANI TE WASH) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 276100 MOORE, R 33151200 FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED) 483 WHEELER
GAS 246248 MOORE, R 33151200 FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 204045 NANCY 89137350 TEXFEL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 258208 NECTAR 61691178 M LLS RANCH ( ATOKA GRANI TE WASH) 483 VWHEELER

GAS 232347 NEELEY 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER



( OGPFS) 01/ 28/ 2017 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 12
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON

GAS 229581 NEELEY 44858500 | VESTER ( ATOKA) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 175897 (ODELL- LAMASTER 70751250 PERRYTON PRI NCE ( MORROW BASAL) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 061582 OSBORNE 83451500 SHREI KEY ( MORROW 393 ROBERTS
GAS 061666 CSBORNE 83451500 SHREI KEY ( MORROW 393 ROBERTS
GAS 241223 PATSY 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 269431 PATSY 9 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 115581 PEARSON - M 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 165726 PEARSON "M 23019166 DAN EL ( ATOKA LI ME) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 135538 PERRY -J- 70743852 PERRYTON (NOVI, LOVER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 022510 PERRY UNIT -1I- 70743852 PERRYTON (NOVI, LOVER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 276906 PERRY UNIT -I- 70743355 PERRYTON ( KEYES) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 275008 PI CKHARDT 68 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 090607 PIERSON - C 70743639 PERRYTON ( MORROW LOVER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 118403 PI NCKARD - B- 46127300 JENKI M ( CHERCKEE) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 124639 Pl NCKARD - C- 46127300 JENKI M ( CHEROKEE) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 117349 Pl NKARD - B- 46127300 JENKI M ( CHERCKEE) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 179440 PORTWOOD 70750600 PERRYTON, WEST (MORROW M DDLE) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 184141 PORTWOOD 70750444 PERRYTON, WEST ( MORROW 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 185222 PORTWOOD 70750555 PERRYTON, WEST ( MORROW LOVER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 129272 POSTON, HAZEL LOU SE ET AL 15005500 CAMBRIDGE, S. (MORROW UP.) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 189452 POSTON, HAZEL LOUI SE ET AL 66124200 NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 265210 PONEDGE 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 191179 POWNEDGE 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 073969 PUNDT 73400300 PUNDT ( ATOKA) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 234112 PUNDT 517 53878250 LI PSCOVB, S.E. (CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 276336 PYLE 96785300 WHEELER N. E. ( GRANI TE WASH) 483 WHEELER
GAS 264866 PYLE 96785300 WHEELER N. E. ( GRANI TE WASH) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 275625 PYLE SL 96785300 WHEELER N. E. ( GRANI TE WASH) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 258662 RAWP 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 185049 RAWP 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 239409 RAWP 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 249948 RAWP 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 064582 RAMP 26 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 269590 RAMP 26 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 275753 RAMP 26 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 258241 RAMP 26 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 276184 RAMP 26 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 276180 RAMP 27 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 271235 RAWP 27 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 205071 RAMP-WALKER 31 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 227856 RAMP-WALKER 31 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 267984 RAMSEY 58 74463444 RAVP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 276017 RAMSEY 58 74463444 RAWP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 238954 RAMSEY 58 74463444 RAVP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 275266 RAMSEY 58 74463444 RAWP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 234119 REED 49118100 KEY ( ATCKA) 483 WHEELER
GAS 262850 REED 01812500 ALLI SON-BRI TT (12350) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 129180 REED 01812500 ALLI SON-BRITT (12350) 483 WHEELER
GAS 268652 REED 01812500 ALLI SON-BRI TT (12350) 483 VWHEELER

GAS 258000 REED 01812500 ALLI SON-BRITT (12350) 483 WHEELER



( OGPFS) 01/ 28/ 2017 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 13
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
10 027200 APACHE CORPORATI ON

GAS 184672 RICHARDSON, V. W -B- 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 179543 RICHARDSON, V.W "G’ 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 112632 RI O BRAVO 30526625 FELDVAN ( MORROW UPPER) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 108746 SANDERS 60265500 MEG ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 178224 SANDERS 43 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 258039 SANDERS 43 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 275654 SANDERS 43 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 270506 SANDERS 43 13147285 BUFFALO WALLOW ( GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 172572 SANDRA 40316100 HEMPHI LL, SOUTHEAST ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 184850 SHAPLEY, F. A, JR 82677333 SHAPLEY ( MORROW 195 HANSFORD
GAS 022669 SHARE, C M 82696800 SHARE, SE. (MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 237444 SHELL FEE 53 40311100 HEMPHI LL ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 148751 S| MPAI NE 53869270 LI PSCOVB ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 261967 SMTH, A C 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 129791 SMTH, A C. TRUST 12064350 BRI TT RANCH W (GRANI TE WASH A ) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 268952 SMTH, A.C 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 265669 SM TH, A C. 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 265278 SMTH, A.C 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 266850 SM TH, A C 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 265275 SMTH A.C 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 174102 SPARKS, ELMER E. "A" 41110800 HI GA NS, WEST ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 151712 SPICER, A P. 92038444 TWN (DES MJ NES) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 119667 STABEL 58568300 MAY ( MORROW M DDLE) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 207649 STEELE- COLLARD - A- 38797248 HANSFORD ( HEPLER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 028380 STEELE-COLLARD -B- 38797558 HANSFORD ( MORROW LOVEER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 028240 STEELE-COLLARD - B- 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 079398 STEELE- COLLARD - F- 38797558 HANSFORD ( MORROW LOVEER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 022757 STEELE, EDITH B. -B- 92038777 TW N ( TONKAWA) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 022708 STEELE, EDITH B. -B- 85001200 SPEARMAN, NORTH ( ATOKA) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 266126 STI CKLEY 06794500 BEGERT (10, 200) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 210662 STUMP, J. V. 39899500 HAYWOOD ( ATOKA) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 210661 STUMP, J.V. 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 266856 TEPE 06794500 BEGERT (10, 200) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 264788 TEXAS STRI P 86125250 STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 WHEELER
GAS 267232 TEXAS STRIP 86125250 STILES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS) 483 VWHEELER
GAS 089483 THORESON 18901600 CLEMENTI NE ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 238387 THORNTON 59 74463444 RAWP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 275053 THORNTON 59 74463444 RAVP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 255763 THORNTON 59 74463444 RAWP, NE. (GRANI TE WASH) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 080514 TRAYLER 70743639 PERRYTON ( MORROW LOWER) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 196783 TREW J. T. ET AL 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 138942 TURNER, ROSE C 73400300 PUNDT ( ATOKA) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 238897 URSCHEL UNIT 15214400 CANADI AN, NE ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 235586 URSCHEL 50 92065300 TW STER ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 152357 VOLLMERT 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 022059 WAI NSCOTT- MCCLURE 30526375 FELDMAN ( DOUGLAS) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 159056 WAI NSCOTT- MCCLURE 30526750 FELDMAN ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 247605 WALLACE CC 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS
GAS 235937 WALLACE CC 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS

GAS 259698 WALLACE CC 75200300 RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH) 393 ROBERTS



( OGPFS)

DI ST

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10

QG

GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS

aL
aL
aL
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS

GAS

OPER #
LSE/ I D

027200
250583
244156
255107
172553
125809
264875
133249
249452
262861
261838
266905
272627
266589
276224
239456
170820
155173
098865
068346

028890

03152
03933
03984
027821
028363
041746
028212
050778

028992
088670

029272

08055
03167
147348

032635

07644
033134
06097
194460
190758
129839
070674
033147
05349
05504
06259
033228
08627
07766
08970

01/ 28/ 2017

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

APACHE CORPORATI ON
WALLACE CC
WALLACE N. HAMKER
WALLACE N. HAMKER B
WALTER
WAMBLE, R E. ESTATE -D-
WASHI TA Rl VER 34
WATERS, OLIVER ET UX
WEATHERLY
WEATHERLY
WEATHERLY
WEATHERLY
WEATHERLY SL
VWEATHERLY SL
WEATHERLY SL
WEATHERLY 1
WHEAT, JAMES RCLAND "B"
VHEAT, JAMES RCLAND "B"
WOODS, | MA
YAUCK

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD #

75200300
66124200
66124200
19241500
95015500
06794500
95460100
33151200
86125250
86125250
86125250
86125250
86125250
86125250
33151200
19241500
53869270
49118200
31837400

ARCHER, CARL M ESTATE PARTNERSHI P

ALEXANDER, GLADYS
CLAWEON- STEELE
CLAWSON- STEELE " A"
ARCHER
ARCHER, G
LA MASTER- BLODGETT
SPEARVAN
STEWART- RENNER
ARCHER, CARL M FARMS,
RI CHARDSON
ARCH O L & GAS, LLC
C. M MORTON SHARE TRUST
LANCE
LANCE - A-

ARNOLD O L PROPERTIES, L.L.C
WORD, FAYE
ARRI NGTON CIM
COVMANCHE
COVANCHE
COVMANCHE
COVANCHE
OVNENBY

ARRI NGTON PRODUCTI ON COVPANY
ARRI NGTON RANCH
ARRI NGTON RANCH " A"
ARRI NGTON RANCH " C'
ARROWOA L & GAS, LLC
AC
AD
AOCG NETTLE

I NC.

I NC.

82677333
18901200
18901200
89120001
38797558
38797682
38797682
18901400

30279250

30293666
30293333
30293666

30526750

03853250
83372400
03853075
03853550
83372333

68845001
68845001
68845001

00024001
01070500
11380500

FI ELD NAME

RED DEER CREEK ( GRANI TE WASH)
NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND)

NORTHRUP ( CLEVELAND)

COBURN LOWER ( LOVER

WAMBLE RANCH ( MORROW UPPER)
BEGERT (10, 200)

WATERS ( ATOKA)

FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED)

STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
STI LES RANCH ( GRANI TE WASH CONS)
FRYE RANCH ( CONSOLI DATED)
COBURN LOWER ( LOAER MORROW

LI PSCOMB ( CLEVELAND)

KEY (MORROW UP.)

FOLLETT, WEST ( CLEVELAND)

SHAPLEY ( MORROW

CLEMENTI NE ( MARVATON)
CLEMENTI NE ( MARMATON)
TEXAS HUGOTON

HANSFORD ( MORROW LOVER)
HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER)
HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER)
CLEMENTI NE ( MARVATON 6020)
FARNSWORTH, SE. ( CLEVELAND)
FARNSWORTH- CONNER ( KANSAS CI TY)
FARNSWORTH- CONNER ( DES MO NES)
FARNSWORTH- CONNER ( KANSAS CI TY)

FELDVAN ( TONKAVA)

ARRI NGTON ( HUNTON)

SHI RLEY ( MARMATON)

ARRI NGTON ( CHEROKEE)

ARRI NGTON (ST. GENEVI EVE)
SHI RLEY ( CLEVELAND)

PANHANDLE CARSON COUNTY FI ELD
PANHANDLE CARSON COUNTY FI ELD
PANHANDLE CARSON COUNTY FI ELD

W LDCAT
ALAMOSA DOVE ( CANYON REEF)
BRANDI ( GRANI TE WASH, UPPER)

CNTY#

393
295
295
295
357
211
295
483
483
483
483
483
483
483
483
295
295
483
295

195
195
195
195
233
195
195
195

357

357
357
357

211

233
233
233
233
233

065
065
065

359
359
359

PACE 14

COUNTY NAME

ROBERTS
LI PSCOVB
LI PSCOVB
LI PSCOVB
OCHI LTREE
HEMPHI LL
LI PSCOVB
WHEELER
VWHEELER
WHEELER
VWHEELER
WHEELER
VWHEELER
WHEELER
VWHEELER
LI PSCOVB
LI PSCOVB
WHEELER
LI PSCOVB

HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HUTCHI NSON
HANSFORD
HANSFORD
HANSFORD

CCHI LTREE

COCHI LTREE
OCHI LTREE
CCHI LTREE

HEMPHI LL

HUTCHI NSON
HUTCHI NSON
HUTCHI NSON
HUTCHI NSON
HUTCHI NSON

CARSON
CARSON
CARSON

CLDHAM
OLDHAM
CLDHAM



( OGPFS) 01/ 28/ 2017 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 15
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME

10 033228 ARROW AL & GAS, LLC
aL 08986 AOG PARKER CREEK 87155200 SUNDANCE ( GRANI TE WASH, UP) 359 OLDHAM
aL 07676 BILLY' S CREEK 11380500 BRANDI (GRANI TE WASH, UPPER) 359 CLDHAM
aL 05456 BILLY'S CREEK 7, 13, 14 11380500 BRANDI (GRANI TE WASH, UPPER) 359 OLDHAM
aL 08746 EBC 11380500 BRANDI (GRANI TE WASH, UPPER) 359 CLDHAM
aL 07724 EBC 00024001 W LDCAT 359 OLDHAM
aL 08913 LS RANCH 68405500 PAINT RI DGE ( CANYON GRANI TE WSH) 359 CLDHAM
aL 07758 LTWD 51718500 LAMBERT 2 (Cl SCO 359 OLDHAM
aL 09178 MANSFI ELD BRONCO 00024001 W LDCAT 359 CLDHAM
aL 07767 ND 57208500 MANSFI ELD DOVE ( CANYON REEF) 359 OLDHAM
aL 07792 NMD 18 57208500 MANSFI ELD DOVE ( CANYON REEF) 359 CLDHAM
aL 09463 MD 315 00024001 W LDCAT 359 OLDHAM
aL 07878 NMND 48 57208500 MANSFI ELD DOVE ( CANYON REEF) 359 CLDHAM
aL 08649 NBR 68405500 PAI NT RI DGE ( CANYON GRANI TE WSH) 359 OLDHAM
aL 08902 SWBOY'S RANCH 00024001 W LDCAT 359 CLDHAM
aL 09122 SWBR 01063500 ALAMOSA, EAST ( GRANI TE WASH) 359 OLDHAM
GAS 174289 BERNSTEIN 82677333 SHAPLEY ( MORROW 195 HANSFORD

10 033732 ARTEX RESOURCES
aL 05686 HEATHER 68845001 PANHANDLE CARSON COUNTY FI ELD 065 CARSON

10 036051 ATHENA ENERGY, | NC.
aL 03572 YEARY 30275625 FARNSWORTH, N. ( MARVATON) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 107616 ANDERSON 02661500 ANDERSON MORROW LOVER (7364) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 051420 BART 06427250 BEAL ( MORROW LOVER) 295 LI PSCOVB
GAS 055477 BRUNSTETTER 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 165487 COLLARD SCHNELL GU 38797682 HANSFORD ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 022226 COLLARD- SCHNELL GAS UNI'T 42597332 HORI ZON ( CLEVELAND) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 022542 EDWARDS, F. GAS UNIT 70750444 PERRYTON, WEST ( MORROW 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 067592 GRUVER 30351500 FARWELL CREEK N. ( MORROW UPPER) 195 HANSFORD
GAS 040113 LANGSTON UNI'T 82677333 SHAPLEY ( MORROW 195 HANSFORD
GAS 108018 SHELTON 15268500 CANDI CE ( MORROW 483 VWHEELER
GAS 044244 YEARY 30275875 FARNSWORTH, NORTH ( MORROW UPPER) 357 CCHI LTREE

10 039136 AXI'S ENERGY CORPORATI ON
aL 03886 CONATSER 58257798 MATHERS RANCH ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 04235 FEDERAL -161- 58257798 MATHERS RANCH ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
aL 09280 HILL 146 68735120 PAN PETRO ( CLEVELAND) 393 ROBERTS
aL 03975 W LSON 69742166 PAUL HARBAUGH ( ATOKA SAND) 357 OCHI LTREE
GAS 260444 CONATSER 58257798 MATHERS RANCH ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 260445 CONATSER 58257798 MATHERS RANCH ( TONKAWA) 211 HEMPHI LL
GAS 118405 FLOVERS - B- 69742166 PAUL HARBAUGH ( ATOKA SAND) 357 COCHI LTREE
GAS 086427 FLOVWERS - C 69742166 PAUL HARBAUGH ( ATOKA SAND) 357 OCHI LTREE

10 039870 B AND G PRODUCTI ON, | NC.
aL 09281 BUSCHVAN 00024001 W LDCAT 195 HANSFORD
aL 09125 BUSCHVAN A 01685500 ALLEN- PARKER ( MARVATON) 195 HANSFORD
aL 09321 FRIAR 01685500 ALLEN-PARKER ( MARMVATON) 195 HANSFORD
aL 04321 JACKSON- EVANS UNI'T 38797248 HANSFORD ( HEPLER) 195 HANSFORD
aL 04094 JACKSON, ROYAL 38797248 HANSFORD ( HEPLER) 195 HANSFORD
aL 06253 MCKAYE -110- 32773875 FRASS ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 06181 MNUM L. C 70247333 PEERY ( CLEVELAND) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 02153 PEERY 70247666 PEERY ( MARMATON) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 05594 PHILLIPS, CT. 26410500 DUKE- NAY ( TONKAWA) 295 LI PSCOVB
aL 07181 RI O RI CKS UPPER MORROW UNI' T 76541500 RICKS ( MORROW UPPER) 357 CCHI LTREE
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039870
02985
173529
135935
211063
241687
080436
086743
055593
070304
161662
051698
168225
055196
069598
191547
143452
021761
108736
247197
147350
040570
263447
040708
04841
040798
08291
06264
06265
06074
04549
05465
03831
07465
03530
08292
0